WEST PAKISTAN CIVIL SECRETARIAT
) LIBRARY COPY

+

(To,be returned to the Library when done with)

PR







Review on the Stamp Statements of the Punjab for the £ ,7
year 1950-51

Receipts—The followi table compares the figures of
receipts unnft:r the Stamp and Court fees Acts during 1950-51

with those of the previous year :

RucEipTs pURING

e L il * ‘ Increase |
Head | or
|  decrease
1949.50 1950.51
l |
1 ( 2 3 ‘
} i
Rs. Rs. | Rs.
|
MP Act .e . . 20123n3|ﬂ | 2":"“.‘6' +3l72l!“
Counrtfees Act .. b . | 18,70,002 43,82,60 : +0,12,860
! S -
Tetal o ’ 58,08,318 7,83,123 +8,84,805
| =
Ded et (
(1) Amount transferable to head X11— 11,587,647 17,35,608 +5,47,961
Receipts under Motor Vehicles |
Aet on account of fees for motor
tax roosived in court-fee stamps.
(2) Amount  transferable to head 3,083,802 3,23,540 + 19,738
“XLVI—Miscellaneous (Provin.
cial) I-C—Miscellaneous Copying

Accounts of eopyi fues
realised in court-fee W".
(3) Amount transferable to head 30,378 34,580 —4,708
* XXI—Administration of Jus-
Fees and

i!;i'nu_-dudrihd-lm Room —
ceipts— District and Sessions
Courts—Small

Cause Courts.
Towal 24| 15,30,827 ; 20,93,728 45,862,901
r
Not Receipts SR XX ' 40,39.395, +3,21,904

. Column (4) of this table shows a net increase of Rs. 3,2
Iilaé'gf:;lph under the Stamp and Court-fees Acts for the 13;90.:
1 as compared with the preceding year after excluding
payments on account of Motor Taxation and Copying fees
. in court-fee stamps. This increase is attributed to
reased sale of immovable property and civil litigation and
cement in stamp duty on * Receipts * from one anna to




2

two annas. The net increase in stamp revenue for the year
under review is less than last year (Rs. 7,42,758) on account of
the floods which affected various districts of the province.

2, The following are the important flucfuations in receipts
from the sale of non-judicial and judicial stamps: —

| Increase - !
Head or ( Chief reasons.
| decrease— |
!
)
it (e i i
Rs.
A-~Non-Judicial —

1,890,138 Increased sale of immovable pro-
| perty.

1
L 287 Minor difference,

(7) Impressed stamps

(#) Hundi or inland Bills of
Exchange. -

(i) Duty recovered under rules 48,538 | Decrease in  the number of sale
8 and 11 of Stamp Rules, deeds relating to Crown lands.
1925.
(iv) Foreign Bill Stamps o 7,258 | Fall in the monetary business in
| the market.
(v) Revenue Stamps e + 8,27,087 I Increase in stamp duty on ‘Re-
| celpts .
(vi) Share transfer stamps .. 10,747 | Rise in share business.
(vit) Stamp for Logal Practitioners ~4,807  Increase in the number of Advo-
‘ cates.
(viii) Notarial Stamps oh +1,412 l Increase in the number of doeu-
ments authenticated by Notaries
Publie.
(ix) Miscellaneous s ’ —6,346 | Subject to fluctuation.
B—Judicial—
Sale of Court-fee stamps b 4 +13,67,608 | Inorease in civil litigation.

3. Charges—(a) * Discount * allowed to stamp vendors en
the sale of stamps has increased by Rs. 10,396 due to inerease in
income,

~ (b) * Refunds * shows a decrease of Rs. 41,171 as compared
with the figures of the previous year. This charge fluctuates
from year to year. A

(¢) Cost of stamps supplied from Central Stamp Stores

has increased by Rs. 1,246 due to high coest of manufacturing

the stamps.



3

4. Stamp Audit Agency—The Stamp Auditors continue
to do valuable work and were personally responsible for the
recovery of Rs. 2,23,138 on account of deficrent court-fes, stamp
duty and penalty, of which a sum of Rs. 20,412 has been re~over-
ed during the year under review. Their ac'ivities provide the
necessary safeguard against the leakage of stamp revenue,

b. Prosecutions - Five prosecutions were lodged under
the Stamp Act in the Gujrat district resulting in the recovery of
Rs. 73 from the parties concerned.

6. Pauper Suits—Heavy arrears on account of stamp dues
in pauper suits are outstanding in the Lahore, Multan, Lyallpur
and Montgomery districts. T%le Deputy Commissioners concern-
ed will be directed to take effective steps to recover these

ATTOATS.

7. General—The stamp revenue was generally satisfactory
during the year under review. It is expected that this revenue
will increase with the improvement of economic conditions,
the resettlement and rehabilitation of refugees and industrializa-
tion of the province.

B. A. PERRY

Assistant Secretary lo the
Financial Commissioners, Punjab.



STAMP STATEMENT No. I
ABSTRACT OF RECEIFTS AND CHARGES FOR THE YEAR ENDING 31ST MARCH 1951

\ CHARGES INCOME DERIVED FROM
' ey i :
Discount
; and Cost of Probate
Act concerned Receipts | establish- Refunds stam Cost of Other Total Net receipts. and -
ment for gurphed general charges letters Succession
sale of rom supervigion of certificates.
stamps Central adm inis-
Stamp Store tration
i
(o 3 |
1 2 | 3 | 4 5 L 6 7 8 0 10 11
\
[
Re. | Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs.
Under the Stamp Aot 24,00,461 | 43,770 28,174 2,650 1,855 76,255 | 23,24,208 , W 2,724
Under the Court-fees 43,82,662 ! 70072 0,416 791 2,024 32,303 ' 43,650,359 23,670 41,498
Act. l
x 3 !
Total .. | 67,8323 | 63,842 37,590 3,447 | 3679 | 1,08,558 | 6,65,74,565 | 23,670 44,222
Total of 58,98,318 53,440 78,761 2,201 ! = 10,147 1,44,8656 | 57.63,66! 77,815 47,802
yoar 1949-50, | 5 /




5

STAMP STATEMENT No. IT

OWING THE DETAILS OF RECEIPTS ON ACCOUNT OF JUDICIAL STAMPS
" IN THE PUNJAB FOR THE YEAR ENDING 3lsr MARCH 1051,

. Sale of Court- |
> o1 | Miscellaneous
District | 't:::p l fNO‘pf.i
| |
—_— . 28
1 ‘ 2 j 3
8 P
l Ra. ‘ Rs.
Lahore - o 16,54,021 562
|
Sialkot < k- i 1,58,174 | 221
|
Gujranwala . . . ‘ 1,40,741 181
Sheikbupura i ho 06,189
Gujret . | 1.20.155 174
| |
M . e ve | 2'].'077 | 658
|
Jhdm . l‘]mu 186
Rawalpindi . . 4 #,05,837
Attock . . 1,00,174 .
Mianwali ‘o e 8!.31.0 351
Montgomery i 2,23,034 82
Lylﬂpw . e "“.532 4'11‘
Jhang .- . : 96,318 ¥
it - - . 3,69,481 i
Muzaffargarh - o 5 u 836 75
Dera Gnazi Khan T 49,647 18
Total 43,76,156 5,506
Totalof the provious year 14050 .. | ™ 30,08,548 12,387

—

|

|"
1

!

Total.

Ra.
16,564,673

1,568,395
1,40,522
90,189
1,29,329
2,16,635
1,12,809
6,05,837
1,09,174
83,667
2.53‘,1 13 
3.97',0“‘
96,318
3,683,481
54,011

49,660
et

“.32.“’
30,20,055




SHOWING DETAILS OF RECEIPTS ON ACCOUNT OF N

STAMP STATEMENT No. IiI

|y | 134
= 8
4 | 52 |
-8 l ! 'i: 5_ E
District g | 3 . ggm ‘
i | & E = 5. !
| i3
| E E & La'sﬁz *
1 3 3 4
Rs. Ras. Ras.
Lahore e o 3,909,099 820 60,615
Sialkot e . 84,415 | 12 30
Gujranwala o 82845 |, 116
Sheikhupurs o 31,436 . 85
Cujrat .. 3. 75,747 |- .. 127
Shahpur 18,568 | . 13,306
Jhelum - - 56,951 154 21
Rewalpirdi & 1,16,454 | .. 3,610
Attock o 69,554 i 15

Foreign Bill Stamps

uss
rm

3
-
3

ON.JUDICIAL STAMPS IN

THE PUNJAB FOR THE YEAR 1950.51.

4nnas reveniue stamps.

H
g3
i
zE

[

19,124
89,820
15,475

6,474

:

£
. P = e
e
B 1|3
> z = a
8 a9 10 li
Rs. Rs. Rs. Rs. i
2379 | 1,770 | 5738 7,43,800
87 6,124 1,20,961
825 36 | 2,046 1,00,070
425 18| 1,188 44,740
9450 84 3,193 97,711
625 150 | 6,150 f 1,17,720
499 435 78,194
925 190 | 1,500 217688
225 196 | 6,020

01,494




Mianwali ..

Montgomery 23
un'“n .. LY
Muzaffargarh .

Dera (ihazi Khan

Total

Total of the previous
year lm?;;.

w176 | .. & T 13,000 .. | 388 96 1125 | 53,886
50,710 | . 51,738 p saln | .. | 00 172 1,809 1,390,803
1,288,687 | .. 3,010 i |G 9 1,055 338 | 3,030 1,80,981
| 53,454 | 1,054 f 10422 | | 275 48 ,347 } 67,210
1,61,931 i | .. 57,878 | o87 | ,538 07 les1 | 28e002
7 30,974 | .. 82 P ga | L | 275 % | e 42,582
18,242 - 112 =4 8,541 I e 375 168 511 27,949
— - ——b Pl Lt — = K.
14,971,228 | 086 | 1,77,836 26,213 6,08,522 | 34,555 33,037 l 3,000 | 44,155  24,00,460
— . PES S i A7 e
12,82,090 609 | 2,20,604 33,072 3,80,755 e 23,808 28,230 k 2,407 | 50,501 20,28,316

| | |




8

ETAH.P STATEMENT No. IV

ARRANGEMENTS FOR THE VEXD OF uua:“ !'mu nmo -
YEAR mnth 3lstT

DISCOUNT ALLOWED TO VEXDORS

i Es

Distriot o On judicial

vendors stamps
1 2 3
¥ 7 ¢ | Rs.

Lahore . 9 7,717
Sialkot v 23 380
Gujranwala o 35 576
Sheikhupura . 25 383
Gujrat . 3 a4
Shahpur . 21 012
Jhelum . 32 \ 478
Rawalpindi f T e 2,608 |
Attook " b { an
Mianwali - ’ | 10 | 68
Montgomery . ' ' z«’i 1,089
Lyeliper o | o» 132t |
Jhang | | o i |
Multan .- i 33 T— 1425 |
Muzaffagach o i2 s
Dera (hazi Khan 2 | "
Total R "“.; e 20.15;

T in,008

Totad S the provious year | um“

a2 |
4 5
Rs. Rs.
9110 16,827
3,524 3,904
2,446 3022
1,03 1,426
2,849
2,530 3,442
2074 2,5 52
. 3,576 6,269
2,438 2,915
1475 | 1,843
840 | 2,788
3,550 4,871
1,530 1,926
5,004 6,519
1,432 1,452
772 1,037
T aser| . enser
37,336 | 54,339




STAMP STATEMENT No. V

INSUFFICIENTLY STAMPED OR UNSTAMPED INSTRUMENTS IN WHICH DUTY
AND PENALTY WERE LEVIED BY CIVIL COURTS AND COLLECTORS IN
THE PUNJAB DURING THE YEAR ENDING 31sr MARCH 1951

By COLLECTORS UNDER 8¢ -

BY COURTS OR PERSONS RE-
TIONS 32, 37, 40 AND 41 OF

CEIVING EVIDENCE PNDER

seceTioN 35 or Acr [l or ‘ Act 1T or 1899
Distriet 18949 o S
|
Number of | Duty and ‘ Number of Duty and
coses dealt | penalty canos donlt penalty
with I realized i with realized
|
if Sl 5 .
| I | | 3 4 } 5
. % 1 s S
Rs. j Ps.
Lahore 818 f 56 2,554
Sialkot e 165 2,703 57 3411
Gujranwala 70 2,244 .. F5
Sheikhupure e s { E K 1,192
|
Gujeat n 52 | 3,102 | '] 73
|
Shabpar o 17 I 1,136 5 325
Thelum " 52 | 610 | 13 5
\ | |
Rawalpindi ‘ " l 138 | 2 149
Attock . 10 308 4 4,731
|
Miwnwali - 12 E 478 I 3 648
Montpomery o 17 | 552 ) 5 328
Lyallpur
: > o ‘ 2,024 20 1012
J I
hang A 19 , 500 10 70
Multan !
- u 087 } 9 4
Muzaffargarh . . ' I.
| ¥ | s e .
Dera Ghazi Khan ‘| 2 | 29
T __i"_ 2 143
Total . \ 1,273 14,513 202 15,573
Total of the previous v f 1180 | S T T e il
T Pt acdd 180 30,765 138 8,179
e el ar] |

140 FC-— 100 —20.2-52. SGPP Lahorg






